No. 3 of 1995. The SupplementaryAppropriation 1
(1993)Act, 1995.

[ LS ]
| Asent,

JamesB. Carlisle,
Governor-General.

6th June, 1995.

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
No. 3of 1995

An Actto provideSupplementary Appropriationfor the services
of Antigua and Barbudafor the year 1993.

[ 27thJuly, 1995 ]

Enacted by the Parliament of Antigua and Barbuda as fol-
lows —

1. ThisAct may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
(1993) Act, 1995.

2. Thesumsset forth in the Scheduleamounting to the sum of
Eighteen million, five hundred and ninety-seven thousand, two
hundred and eighteendollars($18,597,218.00)which sumshave
been drawn from the Consolidated Fund and have been paid for
the services of Antigua and Barbuda during the year 1993 in
additionto thesumsgranted by the AppropriationAct, 1993 and
the Supplementary Approriation Act, 1993 aredeclared to have
heen lawfully paid and appropriatedout of theConsolidated Fund
for the services mentioned in the Schedule.

ANTIGUA
AND
BARBUDA

Short title

Supplementary
Appropriation.

No. 9 of 1993.
No. 26 of 1993



ANTIGUA 2

The Supplementary Appropriation

AND (1993) Act, 1995.
BARBUDA
SCHEDULE
Expenditure
El Governor-Genera
E2 Legidature
E10  Prime Minigter's Ministry
E15 Minigry of Finance
E20 Minigryd AgricultureFisheries, Lands&Housing
E2  Minidry of Labour and Hedth
E30 Minigry of Education, Cultureand Y outh Affairs
E3%  Minigry of Public Worksand Communications,
E40 Minigry of Economic Development, Industry &
Tourism
E45 Minigry of Home Affairsand Socid Services
E50  Minidry of Legd Affarsand Attorney Genera
E55  Minigry of Public Utilities, Transportation
and Energy
E65  Minigry of Information
E70 Minigry of Externd Affairs, Planning and Trade

Passed the House df Representativesthis
20th day o April, 1995.

Clerk to the House of Representatives.

800

No. 3af 1995.

Amount
$31,898.00
$53,496.00
$960,830.00
$2,131,229.00
$171,538.00
$3,676,448.00
$1,173,277.00
$7,788,653.00

$182,965.00
$639,45300
$1,148,274.00

$245,030,.00
$316,893.00
$77,234.00
$18,597,218.00

Passed the Senate this 4th

day o May, 1005.
B. Harris, M. Percival,
Speaker. President.
S. Walker, S. Walker,

Clerk to the Senate.

Printed & the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda,

By Rupert Chanty, Government Printer
- By Authority, 1995

795

, Price $1 20 |





