

[L.S.]

I Assent,

James B. Carlisle, Governor-General.

6th June, 1995.

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

No. 3 of 1995

An Act to provide Supplementary Appropriation for the services of Antigua and Barbuda for the year 1993.

[27th July, 1995]

Enacted by the Parliament of Antigua and Barbuda as follows:-

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Short title (1993) Act, 1995.
- 2. The sums set forth in the Schedule amounting to the sum of Eighteen million, five hundred and ninety-seven thousand, two hundred and eighteen dollars (\$18,597,218.00) which sums have been drawn from the Consolidated Fund and have been paid for the services of Antigua and Barbuda during the year 1993 in No. 9 of 1993. addition to the sums granted by the Appropriation Act, 1993 and No. 26 of 1993 the Supplementary Approriation Act, 1993 are declared to have been lawfully paid and appropriated out of the Consolidated Fund for the services mentioned in the Schedule.

Supplementary Appropriation.

ANTIGUA
AND
BARBUDA

2

The Supplementary Appropriation (1993)Act, 1995.

No. 3 of 1995.

SCHEDULE

	Expenditure	Amount
E 1	Governor-General	\$31,898.00
E 2	Legislature	\$53,496.00
E 10	Prime Minister's Ministry	\$960,830.00
E 15	Ministry of Finance	\$2,131,229.00
E 20	Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Lands & Housing	\$171,538.00
E 25	Ministry of Labour and Health	\$3,676,448.00
E 30	Ministry of Education, Culture and Youth Affairs	\$1,173,277.00
E 35	Ministry of Public Works and Communications,	\$7,788,653.00
E40	Ministry of Economic Development, Industry & Tourism	\$182,965.00
E 45	Ministry of Home Affairs and Social Services	\$639,453.00
E 50	Ministry of Legal Affairs and Attorney General	\$1,148,274.00
E 55	Ministry of Public Utilities, Transportation and Energy	\$245,030,.00
E 65	Ministry of Information	\$316,893.00
E 70	Ministry of External Affairs, Planning and Trade	\$77,234.00
		\$18,597,218.00

Passed the House of Representatives this 20th day of April, 1995.

Passed the Senate this 4th day of May, 1005.

B. Harris, Speaker.

M. Percival,

President.

S. Walker,Clerk to the House of Representatives.

S. Walker, Clerk to the Senate.

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda,

By Rupert Chanty, Government Printer

- By Authority, 1995

800 795 , Price \$1.20 /